

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar

Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No.PW-BAR-E-105/2025-26-

1142-50

Dated:- 01-05-25

To



The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar , HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest. The same may be uploaded on the department website.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity.

-----And "A" Certificate .

13-1
Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for informatioto:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 8th Circle , HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub, Division , HPPWD, Barsar and Bijhari.
3. Drawing Branch in this office .
4. Accountans Branch in this office.
5. Supdt. Of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar

Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6&7 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **09.05.2025 up to 10.30A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested Contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **08.05.2025 up to 1.30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on same day during office hours till **4.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or National Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/ renewal/ exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest return, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. N o.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class.
1.	Detail estimate for the Constrution of Type IV Resident 2 Nos. accommodation of Judicial office at Barsar Distt. Hamrpur (SH:- Preparation of Detailed estimate)	75,000/-	1500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2.	C/o link road to village Chhatoli Brahamana km. 0/0 to 0/700(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd. 0/356.50 to 0/359) (Under OTMNP Head)	82,186/-	1700/-	350/-	Two Month	C& D
3.	A/R & M/O on HPPWD, at Barsar (SH:- Dismantling wooden Bording, Plaster, Steel Railling etc.	66,128/-	1400/-	350/-	One Month	C& D
4.	Restoration of Rain damages on damages on various road under HPPWD, Sub Division Bijhari (SH:- Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspector of various works and shifting of material and labour etc.)	99,120/-	2000/-	350/-	Three month	C& D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 4 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNIT

Name of work:- Detailed estimate for the Construction of Type IV Residential 2 nos accomodation of Judicial office at Barsar District Hamirpur
(SH:- Prepration of Detailed estimate)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 75,000.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1500.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Preparation of detailed estimate complete in all respect and submission of the same to Higher office for approval . If any correction / amendment has desired by the Head office. The same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted dully computerized spiral bending in pen triplicate . The payment shall be made as per actual length of road . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.000 Job	75000.00	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only	Per job	75000.00
						75000.00

*Draft of Schedule of Quantity
approved for RS-75000/- only*

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
PWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:-C/O link road to village Chhatoli Brahanna km 0/00 to 0/700
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/356.50 to 0/359)
(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 2

Estimated Cost Rs:-82,186.00

Earnest Money Rs:-1700.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	3.20	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.20	Cubic metre	498.10	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	1594.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	17.63	Cubic metre	4270.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	75280.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Cubic metre	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	3150.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	316.30	Rupees Three Hundred Sixteen And Paise Thirty Only	Each	949.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.63	cubic metre	125.95	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	1213.00
						Total:-	82186.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 82,186/only.

12-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT
Name of Work:-A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
(SH):- Dismantling wooden Bording, Plaster,Steel Railing etc.

Job No- 3
Estimated Cost Rs:-66,128.00
Earnest Money Rs:-1400.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Dismantling wooden boarding in lining of walls and partitions excluding supporting members but including stacking within 50 metres (Fifty metres) lead including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	51.52	Square metre	39.00 Rupees Thirty Nine Only	Per Square metre 2009.00
2	Providing and fixing 15 mm(fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6(one cement six coarse sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	66.13	Square metre	266.20 Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Twenty Only	Per Square metre 17604.00
3	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners . stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	78.48	Kilogram	592.70 Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Seventy Only	Per Kilogram 46515.00
				Total:-	66128.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 66128/only

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Bijhari.
(SH:- Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspection of various works and shifting of material and labour etc.).

Estimated cost Rs:-99,120.00
Earnest money Rs:- 2000 .00
Time Limit :- Three Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Bolero Camper for inspection of various ongoing works and shifting of material and labour on per day basis for inspection of various works under jurisdiction of sub division Bijhari which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL, repair and other overhead charges etc. as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	59.00	Day	1680.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per day	99120.00
					Total:-		99120.00

Term & Conditions:-

- 1 The vehicle shall be in good working order and the model should not be older .
- 2 Minimum monthly running of the vehicle would be 2080 Kms approximately. This is only indicative and the vehicle can be required to run more or less than this figure as
- 3 The registration fee, payment of route permits, renewal of route permits, payment of all taxes and levies of toll tax, entry tax at barrier and passing of vehicle, will be the sole
- 4 The contractor shall deploy driver having valid driving license with at least 5 years experience of driving on all types of roads (as may be prescribed by the Deptt.)
- 5 The contractor shall ensure salary to Drivers as per Minimum wages Act.
- 6 In no case the driver or vehicle will be allowed to be replaced without prior approval of the Deptt.
- 7 Driver deployed on the vehicle should have a mobile phone with a local number for coordination and should wear proper uniform. The expenditure on this account shall
- 8 The contractor shall engage Driver who is medically fit.
- 9 The contractor shall ensure that the antecedents of the driver are verified by the Police to the satisfaction of the department.
- 10 The Journeys performed by the driver / owner on account of filling fuel, repairs services, journey from place of residence to place of duty / place of parking shall not be
- 11 The vehicle should be available from 9.00 AM to 6.00 PM on all working days.
- 12 Beside normal working hours on all working days, the vehicle should be made available 24 hours on all days within half an hour call.
- 13 The vehicle should ply on all kind of roads, within and outside Himachal Pradesh including rough and tough roads.
- 14 All petty/major repairs of the vehicle shall be carried out by the contractor at his own cost.
- 15 The Driver contractor shall keep and maintain a log book with the vehicle, which should be regularly updated. The staff/officer of department using the vehicle will verify
- 16 The contractor of the vehicle shall be responsible for compensation payable arising out of accident payment to third party, if warranted. No compensation in case of
- 17 The losses caused to vehicle due to the negligence on the part of the driver of the vehicle will be borne by the contractor.
- 18 The contractor shall place a Plate at a suitable place on the Taxi indicating that the Taxi has been hired for Government Duty..
- 19 It shall be binding on the contractor / service provider firm to provide vehicle from his/its own fleet and if not available then by arranging at his/its own level for every

DNIT, approved for Rs 99,120.00 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar